504288946 03/24/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4335627

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN J. WALSH	07/23/2012
MICHAEL J. DUREN	07/23/2012
HAL A. ALDRIDGE	07/23/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYPRIS ELECTRONICS, LLC
Street Address:	10901 MCKINLEY DR.
City:	TAMPA
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33612

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15018451

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: ssikorski@WolfGreenfield.com

WOLF GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: **600 ATLANTIC AVENUE**

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G0766.70140US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARA SIKORSKI
SIGNATURE:	/Sara Sikorski/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=G076670137US01-ASI-TAF#page1.tif source=G076670137US01-ASI-TAF#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 041726 FRAME: 0486** 504288946

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, John J. Walsh, Michael J. Duren, and Hal A. Aldridge, citizens of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented a "Resilient Device Authentication System" for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America S.N. 13/552,592 was filed on July 18, 2012; and

WHEREAS, Sypris Electronics, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 10901 McKinley Dr., Tampa, Florida 33612 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto, to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS my hand at Jampa, Florida, this 23 day of July, 2012.
STATE OF Florida)
COUNTY OF Hillsborough) ss
On July 23, 30/2 before me, Lauri Deschamps, personally appeared John J. Walsh Resonally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person
J. Walsh Resonally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person
whose name is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in
his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Lucion legislation
LAURIK DESCHAMPS Notary Publicum and for said County and State

EXPIRES: June 9, 2013
Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

PATENT REEL: 041726 FRAME: 0487

WITNESS my hand at Jungur, Florida, this 23 day of July, 2012.
LAUFI K. DESCHAMPS AFY CORMISSION & DD 685077 EXPIRES: June 9, 2013 Bonded Thru Hotsey Public Undersetters
Michael J. Duren
STATE OF Florida)
COUNTY OF Hillsborough)
On July 23, 20/2 before me, Luri Des Champs, personally appeared Michael J. Ibren Epersonally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Lauri Olechamys
Notary Public in and for said County and State

WITNESS my hand at Junga, Florida, this 23 day of July, 2012.
Hal A. Aldridge
Hal A. Aldridge
STATE OF Florida)
COUNTY OF Hillsborough) ss
On July 23, 2012 before me, Lauri Deschamps personally appeared Hal A. Aldridge personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
person whose name is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person executed the
instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Laur Deschums
Notary Public in and for said County and State LAURIK DESCHAMPS MY COMMISSION # DD 885077 EXPIRES. June 9, 2013 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

PATENT REEL: 041726 FRAME: 0488

RECORDED: 03/24/2017